4x
&3 East Central

Center for Exceptional Children
16 8th Street South - New Rockford, ND 58356

Negotiations Meeting Agenda

DATE: May 14th, 2025

TIME: 3:30 pm

WHERE: Zoom

Zoom Link:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89670659876?pwd=3aQa7mBj7ChZ83XLtfSXNptO002070.1

Topic: Items to negotiate

Teachers:

1.

NouswnN

Salary for Teachers and Allied Health Professionals
Lunch Breaks Paid If Missed

Preps Paid If Missed Due to Staffing/Student Needs
One Extra Personal Day

Day 1 Services

Paperwork/Meeting Hours (22 hours yearly)
Hourly Rate Increase

Board of Directors:

1.

2.
3.
4

Salary

Health Insurance
Dental Insurance
2 year contract


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89670659876?pwd=3aQa7mBj7ChZ83XLtfSXNptOO02O7O.1

